

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16654/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 21/05/2010 in
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

WP No. 9329/2009

RANJAN KUMAR PATRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16847 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIKFor Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Special leave petitions are dismissed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to
reserve liberty to file a suit for recovery of the
amounts paid. If he is entitled to maintain such a suit,
he is at liberty to do so.(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master(M.S. Negi)
Court Master